© Minebea Power Semiconductor Device Inc. 2024. All rights reserved.LD-ES-130369R2 0
Application note for Minebea high power 2in1 IGBT module
Recommendation of circuit connection to Minebea high power 2in1 IGBT
In this application note, Minebea’s recommendation of circuit connection for Minebea high power 2in1 modules
is shown. Contents are as follows.
1. Recommended bus bar connection to realize low inductance.
2. Recommended gate circuit connection
3. Recommended bus bar support to avoid vibration damage.
Applicable product types are listed in Table.1.
Type name Vces Ic
MBM600E17D 1700V 600A
MBM1200E17D 1700V 1200A
MBM800E17F 1700V 800A
MBM1200E17F 1700V 1200A
MBM400E25E 2500V 400A
MBM500E33E2 3300V 500A
MBM500E33E2-R 3300V 500A
© Minebea Power Semiconductor Device Inc. 2024. All rights reserved.LD-ES-130369R2 1
1.1  Recommended bus bar connection to realize low inductance.
Minebea recommend a wiring such as Fig.1-3 to realize low
inductance.